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SPARES AND ACCESSORIES FOR ALL LEADING MAKES

Motorcycles

29 BUCK’S ROAD : DOUGLAS
\ ISLE OF MAN

Telephone : DOUGLAS 21799

CALL AND SEE THE RANGE
OF NEW

HONDAS

. . NOW ON DISPLAY

WELDING, HELICOILING AND WHEEL-BUILDING SERVICE
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PEVERIL MOTOR-CYCLE AND LIGHT CAR CLUB
LIMITED

President: ). B. BOLTON, Esq.,, O.B.E., M.L.C.

CASTROL -
ISLE OF MAN
GRAND NATIONAL
MOTOR-CYCLE
SCRAMBLE

NATIONAL OPEN

Tuesday, 4th June, 1974 at 6.45 p.m.

Held under the General Competition Rules and Standing Regulations (1966 Edition)
of the A.-C.U., together with the Supplementary Regulatic=s of the Club for this
Meeting.

T.C.C. No. 137

\

PERMIT No. A.-C.U. 761

STEWARDS: A.-C.U. (to be advised), ). B. Bolton, O.B.E,, M.L.C,, and A, Newton,
CLERKS OF THE COURSE : P. Readshaw and J. Kennish.
SECRETARY OF THE MEETING: |. Callow.

TIMEKEEPERS : W. E. Pycraft (Nat. A-C.U.) [/C, E. J. Shimmin (Grade A),
J. T. X. Shimmin (Grade B).

JUDGE: W. E. Curphey.

LAP SCORER: W. Boak.

TREASURER : K. Halsall.

CHIEF MARSHAL: A. Sykes.

FLAG MARSHAL: D. Craine.

ANNOUNCER: A. Robinson.

PADDOCK MARSHAL: A. Killip.

SCRUTINEERS: I. Gale and D.Baxter.

ENCLOSURE STEWARD: E. Holland.

A.-C.U. NOISE METER OPERATOR: To be appointed.
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ALL-ISLAND SERVICE for Visiting Motorists

The MYLCHREEST
GROUP of GARAGES

DOUGLAS :: RAMSEY :: CASTLETOWN

AUSTIN, JAGUAR, DAIMLER, ROVER DISTRIBUTORS

RENT-A-CAR SERVICE

Telephone : DOUGLAS 3307

) IVVUVTTOTRTORTEE SR S S e e & e e s S S Y

OO OU T U USRS SS S S S e e e R e e S SO DS

DOUBLE DIAMOND

Works Wonders

Prink some today
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THE ISLE OF MAN GRAND NATIONAL MOTOR-CYCLE SCRAMBLE
has been held annually since 1938 (war years excepted), The
Organisers wish to thank Messrs. CASTROL for their sponsorship of
the Meeting.

The length of the course is approximately three-quarters of a mile. Hand-
on-helmets starts will be made for all Races.

The Presentation of Awards will take place in the Official Enclosure
immediately after Event (2).

AWARDS : FINALS ONLY
(a) OPEN:

EVENT (1)— Listed in the regulations for this meeting was
cancelled due to lack of entries.

EVENT (2)— Ist, £50; 2nd, £25; 3rd, £15; 4th, £10; 5th, £9;
6th, £8; 7th, £7; 8th, £6; 9th, £5; 10th, £4; 11th, £3; 12th, £2.

EVENT (3)—1st, £10; 2nd, £8; 3rd, £6; 4th, £5; 5th, £4'50;
6th, £4; 7th, £3.50; 8th, £3; 9th, £2.50; 10th, £2.
(b) CLOSED :
Best performance by 1.O.M. Driver in Event (2): The Ridgeway
Trophy.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS : The Committee of the Peveril Motor-Cycle Club would
like to thank the Officials, Helpers, Advertisers and Friends of the Club for the
assistance given before and during this event, and aiz thank the following i~

St. John Ambulance Brigade for first-aid facilities.

Mylchrest Motors Ltd., Randall Cowell, and Tiger Tim Ltd. for loan of
transport.

The R.A.C. for route marking.

FLAG SIGNALS: The following Code of Flag Signals wili be used. Union Jack—Start;
Red—Immediate Stop, all Drivers; Black (with numter)—that Driver to Stop;
Yellow—Danger; Green—Course Clear; Yellow with' 2lack Diagonal Cross-
Last Lap; Chequered Black and White—Finish. i

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC : Spectators are forbidden to cross the course and they
MUST obey the Marshals’ instructions at all times. Persons crossing the course
or ignoring the Course Marshals do so at their own rick. The Promoters do not
accept responsibility for any accident arising therefrom.

wurning: MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS AND PERSONS
ATTENDING THE MEETING DO SO ENTIRELY AT
THEIR OWN RISK.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability
arising out of accidents howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal
injury to spectators or ticket-holders.
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EVENT No. 2- HEAT 2 RESULTS :

CASTROL ISLE OF MAN GRAND NATIONAL — ISt o
FOR SOLO MACHINES UP TO 750 c.c. Iod ol B Tpd b 4th..
- sl IR GER L i i 7th...
Heats: 6 Laps Final: 10 Laps
- . - . < Gty QRN L 10th...
The First TEN in each Heat will qualify for the Final
HEAT 1-— ENTRIES :
4. P. ). Burrell 28. R. Owen 49, G. Phillip
6. W. Riddell 29. Phil Remnant 50. (. l.innear
7. M. Francis 32. W. Christian 51. . Westaway
16. A. Harrison 35. J. D. Beck 52, C. D. Jones
17. R. Allen 37. W. D. Leslie 57. R. McFadden HEAT 3 — ENTRIES :
20. M. A. Smith 39. R. Law 59. | Armstrong
21, C. Causer 41. R. A. Harrison 65. | Scott 1. P. Griffiths 30. Pete Remnant 68. F. Hipkin
22. R. Neale 44. M. Blaney 71, T. Challinor 3. B. Walker 36. S. Clarke 69. D. P. Craine
26. D. ] Chittenden 47. B. Hazel 5. G. Crichton 42. - A. Ainslie 72. €. C. Ventress
11. W. Corkill 45, C. M. Stiles 73. R. Alderwick
12. G. T. Cannell 46. B. R. Kelly 75. T. Leonard
13. R. Vinall 58. K. Morton 76. A. Green
HEAT 1 — RESULTS : 14, D. Peckham 64. P. Orritt /7. P. Mathia
Tisie e i 18. K. Trott 66. W. P. Evans
24, M. T. Dalton 67. D. Smith
g e L e LA L G ST R O
DR B ER RN, /G
SR L e 9h o TR, . . LR
HEAT 3 — RESULTS :
HEAT 2 — ENTRIES : R L
2. ). L Wilding 31, A Bendal 55. D, Jeremiah sl e o e
8. C. N. Pearson 33. D. M. Cartwright 56. L. Rowell ]
9. J. F. Baggaley S i 60. L. Jones Sth LI, . U o LS th
10. B. Gibson 38. P. Law 61. M. Jones LA R et 10th .
15. P. Crellin 40. C. Gardiner 62. B. Hopwood
19. A. Smith 43. E. Ainslie 63. D. Mansell
23. K. Hawkins 48. N. Furye 70. P. Panter
25. D. Elwell 53. ). Harris 74. |. Charlton

27. S. E. Young 54. R. Spense
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LIST OF COMPETITORS

Rider

P. Griffiths
J. L. Wilding
B. Walker

P. J. Burrell
E. Chrichton
W. Riddell
M. Francis

C. N. Pearson
J. F. Baggaley
B. Gibson
W. Corkill

. T. Cannell
. Vinall

. Peckham
. Crellin

. Harrison
Allen

. Trott

. Smith

. A. Smith
. Causer

. Neale
Hawkins
T. Dalton
. Elwell

. J. Chittenden
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E. Young

=

. Owen

Phil Remnant
Pete Remnant
A. Bendall

W. Christian

D. M. Cartwright
G. Smith

J. D. Beck

S. Clarke

W. D. Leslie

Machine

Impact C.C.M. 500
Impact C.Z. 400

Impact Husqvarna 250 & 400

Butler Maico 400
Bultaco 250 & 360
C.C.M. 500
Husqvarna 400
Bultaco 250
Husqvarna 400
Eastwood Maico 400
Husqvarna 400
C.Z. 400

Bultaco 250

C.Z. 360

C.Z. 400

B.S.A. 500
Husqvarna 400
Husqvarna 250
Husqvarna 400
Shutt Montesa 250
Maico 400

Maico 250 & 400
Bultaco 250
Bultaco 250
Maico 400

Hajira 250 & 400
Husqvarna 460
C.C.M. 500
Husqvarna 400
Bultaco 325
Husqvarna 400
Maico 400

B.S.A. 500
Cheney 500

C.Z. 250 & 400
Husqvarna 460
C.C.M. 500

Home Town

Merthyr Tydfil
Merthyr Tydfil
Peny Darren
Eltham

Fife

Union Mills

Newport, Salop.

Sheffield
Orston

West Wickham
Ballasalla
Douglas
Hawkhurst
looting
Laxey

Port Erin
Berkeley
Maidstone
Brize Norton
Kendal
Paignton
Dartmouth
Chackmoor
Maidstone
West Malling
Gawcott
Bacup
Douglas
Lydney
Lydney
Aylburton
Douglas
Birkenhead
Birkenhead
Guilsborough
Formby

Barrow

No. Rider

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
7).
72.
73,
74.
75.
76.
77.

Law

Law

. Gardiner
. A. Harrison
. Ainslie
Ainslie

. Blaynee
M. Stiles
R. Kelly
Hazel

. Furye

. Phillip

. Kinnear
. Westaway
D. Jones
Harris

. Spence

. Jeremiah
Rowell

. McFadden
. Morton
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Armstrong
. Jones

. Jones

. Hopwood
."Mansell

. Orritt

l. Scott

W. P. Evans
. Smith
Hipkin

. P. Craine

T O Wz

. Panter

. Challinor

. C. Ventress

. Alderwick
Charlton

. Leonard

~ A vwOo ™mQO

. Green
. Mathia

w > = =

Machine

Bultaco 250
Yamaha 360
Maico 400 & 250
C.Z. 400

Bultaco 250
Bultaco 250
Bultaco 250
Bultaco 250

C.Z. 380

Bultaco 250

A.JS. 250

Suzuki 250 & 400
Suzuki 250 & 400
Bultaco 360 & 250
B.S.A. 500

C.C.M. 500
C.C.M. 500

Suzuki 400
Montesa 250
Bultaco 250
Bultaco 250
Bultaco 250

Maico 400

Maico 400

C.Z. 360 & Sprite 250
C.C.M. 500
Husqvarna 460
Bultaco 250

C.Z. 380

Sprite C2 400
Sprite C2 400
B.S.A. 500
Husqvarna 450
Husqvarna 460
Venhill Husqvarna 460
Husqvarna 250
Quinn Ossa 250
B.S.A. 500
Montesa 250

J.LAS. Montesa 250 & 310

Home Town

Loughton
Loughton
‘Churchdown
Port Erin
Arbroath
Arbroath
Whitminster
Forest HMill
Braddan:
Mitcham
Arbroath
Forfar
Friocheim
Naseby.
Merthyr Tydfil
Union Mills
Befast
Cwmbran
Ashby-de-la-Zouch'
Dunoon
Carlisle

Deal

Ledbury
Ledbury
Romford
selfast
Southport
Lisburn
Castletown
Birmingham
Birmingham
Meouglas
Wellingborough
Pontesbury
Redhill

Stroud
Bishop'Alckland
Foxdale :
Frodsham

““Northwich

e



EVENT No. 3—

OPEN — Machines up to 750 c.c.
Final: 6 Laps
The First TEN in each Heat will qualify for the Final

Heats: 5 Laps

HEAT 1 — ENTRIES :

. Griffiths

. ). Burrell

. Francis
Gibson

. Vinall

. Harrison

. Smith

. Neale

. Elwell

<

-
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HEAT 1— RESULTS :

HEAT 2 — ENTRIES :

2. ). L. Wilding

5. G. Crichton

8. C. N. Pearson
11, W. Corkill

14. D. Peckham

17. R. Allen

20. A. M. Smith

23. K. Hawkins

26. D. J. Chittenden

28.
31
34.

40.
43.
46.
49.
52.

29.
32.

35.

38.
41.
44.
47.
50.
53.

R. Owen

A. Bendall
G. Smith
W. D. Leslie
C. Gardiner
E. Ainslie

B. R. Kelly
G. Phillip
C. D. Jones

Phil Remnant
W. Christian

). D. Beck

P. Law

R. A. Harrison
M. Blaney

B. Hazel

G. Kinnear

], Harris ‘

58.
6.
64.
67.
70.
73
76.

56.
59.
62,
65.
68.
71.
74.
77.

. Jeremiah

. Morton

. Jones
Orritt

. Smith
Panter

. Alderwick

. Green

»® TO YIAO

L. Rowell

). Armstrong
B. Hopwood
l. Scott

F. Hipkin

T. Challinor
l. Charlton
P. Mathia

HEAT 2 — RESULTS :

LRl in vh i s hig
P T (AT 3 1 iy D SR AN
BEh ocspesasistliain Ll (-1 MR ek )
Bth voeisbidi st vvs BT RO s
HEAT 3 — ENTRIES :
3. B. Walker 30. Pete Remnant
6. W. Riddell 33. D. L. Cartwright
9. . F. Baggaley 36. S. Clarke
12. G. T. Cannell 39. R. Law
15. P. Crellin 42. A. Ainslie
18. K. Trott 45. C. M. Stiles
21. C. Causer 48. N. Furye
24. M. T. Dalton 51. D. Westaway
27. S. E. Young 54. R. Spense

HEAT 3 — RESULTS :

T8 o ilanttaViiin sy s
TV it i sl F. 1ot SO SRR N K
L AN e 0 B i i s vvsamiintie
BEh b B 9th

57.
60.
63.
66.
69.
72.
75.

R. McFadden
L. Jones

D. Mansell
W. P. Evans

D
T

. P. Craine

. C. Ventress

. Leonard



Previous Winners of the Isle of Man Grand National

1947—W. Nicholson 1953—A. Goddard
1948—). Cox 1954—D. Bickerton
1949—W. Nicholson 1955—T. Cheshire
1950—W. Nicholson 1956—B. Sharp
1951—W. Barugh . 1957—P. N. Taft

1959—). V. Smith
1960—). Burton
1961—G. Blakeway
1962—A. Clough
1963—W. Gwynne

1952—). S. H. Bray 19586—R. Kyffin 1964—A. Clough
Ist— 2nd— 3rd—
1965 M. Davies J. Dune J. Mason
1966 T. Challiner A. Clough B. Jones
1967 T. Challinor D. Clayton T. Silvester
1968 D. Clayton D. Jeremiah C. Horsfield
1969 A. Clough V. Allan D. Smith
1970 D. Clayton A. Clough A. Browning
1971 A. Browning - D. Clayton J. Aird
1972 T. Challinor D. Smith A. Browning
1973 T. Challinor D. Smith M. A. Smith

For ADVICE ON TROPHIES . . . consult THE EXPERTS . . .

G. & R. RIDGWAY LTD.

33 STRAND STREET
AND
VILLA MARINA ARCADE
Telephone : DOUGLAS 5437 & 21465
LARGE SELECTION OF CUPS, PLAQUES AND SHIELDS
ENGRAVING SERVICE AVAILABLE

Agent for . .. Selection of . . .

OMEGA, ROLEX, TISSOT MODERN ENGAGEMENT
ROAMER, ACCURIST, CERTINA AND WEDDING RINGS
AND INGERSOL WATCHES ALVVAYS IN STOCK

PEVERIL MOTOR-CYCLE CLUB

SOLID FUEL

sponsored

Short Track
SCRAMBLE

THURSDAY, 6th JUNE — 7.30 p.m.

SPECIAL ATTRACTION

MYSTERY RIDERS

KNOCK FROY

~ Main Douglas to Castletown Road (3 miles)

%
“
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The more you expect from your  for new and better ways of
engine, the more your engine protecting your engine.
expects from your oil. You'll find the results
That's why at Castrol we're in Castrol GTX.
ponstantly Iooking-\ The High Performer.
Castrol keeps
the pressure up.
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Nelson Press Ltd., 4 North Quay, Douglas.



